
3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

12.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20. Other Distributable Funds 0

* Dividends to be distributed to the General Manager who is a member of the Board of Directors, and to the personnel were included in the net profit 

of the year 2017 by setting aside provisions and therefore were not subject to the dividend payout. It has been shown in the table for informative 

purposes only.

** Pursuant to the Turkish Accounting Standards No. 19 Employee Benefits Standards, the dividends to be distributed to the General Manager who 

is a member of the Board of Directors and to the personnel, respected in the calculation of the General Legal Reserves, will be paid, by the 

resolution of the General Assembly, from the provisions which were set aside and booked under the expenses of the related period.

Status Reserves 0

Special Funds 0

EXTRAORDINARY RESERVES 3.320.571.528,50

0

Dividends to Owners of Redeemed Shares 0

Second Dividend to Shareholders 123.773.075,03

General Legal Reserves** 32.343.822,10

62.500.000,00

Dividends Distributed to the Privileged Shareholders 0

13.

Other Distributable Dividends* 199.665.146,00

To the Members of the Board of Directors
199.665.146,00

To the Personnel

To Other Persons excluding Shareholders

Net Profit available for distribution including donations made subject to first dividend

11.

First Dividend to Shareholders 62.500.000,00

Cash 62.500.000,00

Non Chase 0

Total

General Legal Reserves (-) 186.273.075,03

NET PROFIT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION (=) 3.539.188.425,64

Donations made during the year (+)

Taxes Payable (-) 984.120.411,25

Net Profit for the Period (=) 3.725.461.500,67

Prior Years Losses (-) 0

Information regarding the privilege in profit distribution, if any, granted pursuant to the Articles of Association

Based on the Official Records

(Pursuant to the Accounting

Standards of the Public 

Oversight Accounting and 

Auditing Standards Authority

and the BRSA)

Profit for the Financial Year 4.709.581.911,92

T.Halk Bankası A.S. Profit Distribution Table for 2017 (TRY)

1. Paid-in Capital 1.250.000.000,00

2. General Legal Reserves (Based on the Legal Records) 1.645.648.908,87



TOTAL DIVIDEND/ NET

DISTRIBUTABLE PROFIT

CASH (TRY)
NON CASH

(TRY)
RATIO (%) AMOUNT (TRY) RATIO (%)

GROSS - 186.273.075,03 - 5,26 0,149018460024 14,9018460024

NET - 158.332.113,78 - 4,47 0,1266656910204 12,66656910204

INFORMATION ON DIVIDEND PAYOUT RATIO

GROUP

TOTAL DIVIDEND AMOUNT
DIVIDEND PER SHARE

TOTAL DIVIDEND AMOUNT (NOMINAL VALUE: TRY 1)

* 15%income tax shall not be applicable to the cash dividend payments to full taxpayer companies.


