	T.Halk Bankası A.S. Profit Distribution Table for 2017 (TRY)			
1. Pa	id-in Capital	1.250.000.000,00		
2. Ge	neral Legal Reserves (Based on the Legal Records)	1.645.648.908,87		
Infor	nation regarding the privilege in profit distribution, if any, granted pursuant to the Articles of Association			
		Based on the Official Records (Pursuant to the Accounting Standards of the Public Oversight Accounting and Auditing Standards Authority and the BRSA)		
3.	Profit for the Financial Year	4.709.581.911,92		
4.	Taxes Payable (-)	984.120.411,25		
5.	Net Profit for the Period (=)	3.725.461.500,67		
6.	Prior Years Losses (-)	0		
7.	General Legal Reserves (-)	186.273.075,03		
8.	NET PROFIT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION (=)	3.539.188.425,64		
9.	Donations made during the year (+)			
10.	Net Profit available for distribution including donations made subject to first dividend			
	First Dividend to Shareholders	62.500.000,00		
11	Cash	62.500.000,00		
11.	Non Chase	0		
	Total	62.500.000,00		
12.	Dividends Distributed to the Privileged Shareholders	0		
	Other Distributable Dividends*	199.665.146,00		
40	To the Members of the Board of Directors	400 005 440 00		
13.	To the Personnel	199.665.146,00		
	To Other Persons excluding Shareholders	0		
14.	Dividends to Owners of Redeemed Shares	0		
15.	Second Dividend to Shareholders	123.773.075,03		
16.	General Legal Reserves**	32.343.822,10		
17.	Status Reserves	0		
18.	Special Funds	0		
19.	EXTRAORDINARY RESERVES	3.320.571.528,50		
20.	Other Distributable Funds	0		

* Dividends to be distributed to the General Manager who is a member of the Board of Directors, and to the personnel were included in the net profit of the year 2017 by setting aside provisions and therefore were not subject to the dividend payout. It has been shown in the table for informative purposes only.

** Pursuant to the Turkish Accounting Standards No. 19 Employee Benefits Standards, the dividends to be distributed to the General Manager who is a member of the Board of Directors and to the personnel, respected in the calculation of the General Legal Reserves, will be paid, by the resolution of the General Assembly, from the provisions which were set aside and booked under the expenses of the related period.

INFORMATION ON DIVIDEND PAYOUT RATIO

	GROUP	TOTAL DIVIDEND AMOUNT		TOTAL DIVIDEND/ NET DISTRIBUTABLE PROFIT	DIVIDEND PER SHARE TOTAL DIVIDEND AMOUNT (NOMINAL VALUE: TRY 1)			
		CASH (TRY)	NON CASH (TRY)	RATIO (%)	AMOUNT (TRY)	RATIO (%)		
GROSS	-	186.273.075,03	-	5,26	0,149018460024	14,9018460024		
NET	-	158.332.113,78	-	4,47	0,1266656910204	12,66656910204		
* 15% income tax shall not be applicable to the cash dividend payments to full taxpayer companies.								